Dear Requester,

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, as follows: FOI - Stop Smoking Services

								Smoking	
								Cessation	
								Advisor	
								& Smoke	
				Stop	Trading			Free Co-	
		Total	Stop	Smoking	Standards			ordinator	
		Spend/	Smoking	Support -	- Illicit	Assist		(In	
		Proposed	Support -	Annual	Tobacco	Programme	Adverts &	Hospitals	
	Year	spend	SU	Prevention	Control	- Childrens	Marketing	& MH)	
	2016-17								
	(Actuals)	£1,182,461	£892,080	£107,500	£91,000	£91,200	£681		
	2017-18								
	(Actuals)	£949,890	£505,740	£27,500	£91,000	£95,605	-	£230,045	commi
	2018-19								exp fro
	(Proposed)	£2,311,000	£2,042,500	£27,500	£91,000	£150,000	-		17/18

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

Tel: 01159 774137

To the Freedom of Information officer,

1. The total amount of money that the local authority has allocated to/spent on stop smoking services for each of the following financial years;
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17

2. A breakdown of how this funding has been allocated/spent in each of the three financial years referred to above. In this breakdown, please include the proportion and the amount of funding allocated to/spent on different stop smoking services.

Please could you provide the following information regarding stop smoking services, under

the FOI Act: